Page 1 of 5

Northern Trust Open
Groupings & Starting Times

These times are for information purposes only. The official groupings
and starting times are posted at the tournament site.

Thursday & Friday, February 19 & 20, 2015

Rnd 1 Rnd 2

1 Tee 10 Tee

6:40am 11:20am Charlie Beljan Brendan Steele Jim Renner
Mesa, AZ Idyllwild, CA Plainville, MA

6:50 11:30 Aaron Graham DelLaet Justin Thomas
Baddeley Weyburn, SK,  Goshen, KY
Melbourne, CAN
AUS

7:01 11:41 Pat Perez Ricky Barnes Bernd
Scottsdale, AZ Phoenix, AZ Wiesberger

Austria

7:11 11:51 Brian Harman Retief Goosen Vijay Singh
St Simons Polokwane, Fiji Islands
Island, GA RSA

7:22 12:02 John Senden Gary Woodland K.J. Choi
Brisbane, AUS Topeka, KS Dallas, TX

7:32 12:12 Geoff Ogilvy  Brendon Todd Charl
Melbourne, Atlanta, GA Schwartzel
AUS South Africa

7:43 12:23 Ben Martin Scott Stallings  Nick Watney
Kiawah Island, Oak Ridge, TN Dixon, CA
SC

7:53 12:33 Charley Robert Streb Davis Love lll
Hoffman Shawnee, KS  Sea Island,
Las Vegas, GA
NV

8:04 12:44 Jhonattan Luke Guthrie Michael
Vegas Quincy, IL Putnam
Maturin, VEN

file:///C:/Users/lauraneal/AppData/Local/Temp/notes142542/trne... 2/17/2015



8:14

8:25

8:35

Rnd 1
10 Tee

6:40am

6:50

7:01

7:11

7:22

7:32

7:43

7:53

8:04

12:54

1:05

1:15

Rnd 2
1 Tee

11:20am

11:30

11:41

11:51

12:02

12:12

12:23

12:33

12:44

Bo Van Pelt
Tulsa, OK

Brian Davis
London, ENG

Alex Prugh
Las Vegas,
NV

Brendon de
Jonge
Zimbabwe

Andres
Romero
Tucuman,
ARG

Kevin
Chappell
Fresno, CA

Scott Brown
Aiken, SC

Jordan Spieth
Dallas, TX

Jimmy Walker
Boerne, TX

Sang-Moon
Bae
Seoul, KOR

Nick Taylor
Abbotsford,
B.C., CAN

Chris Stroud
Houston, TX

Brice Garnett
Gallatin, MO

Carlos Sainz Jr

Elgin, IL

Troy Merritt
Meridian, ID

Jason Kokrak
Warren, OH

Andres
Gonzales

Lakewood, WA

Scott Piercy

Las Vegas, NV

Sergio Garcia

Castellon, ESP

Hideki
Matsuyama
Sendai, JPN

J.B. Holmes
Campbellsville,
KY

D.A. Points
Pekin, IL

Page 2 of 5

University
Place, WA

David Hearn
Brantford, ON,
CAN

Tony Finau
Lehi, UT
Will
Zalatoris-Y
Plano, TX

Kevin Kisner
Aiken, SC

Gonzalo Fdez-
Castano
Madrid, ESP

John Peterson
Fort Worth, TX

Stuart Appleby
Cohuna, AUS

Fred Couples
Los Angeles,
CA

Harris English
Sea Island,
GA

Justin Leonard
Dallas, TX

Luke Donald
High
Wycombe,
ENG

file:///C:/Users/lauraneal/AppData/Local/Temp/notes142542/trne... 2/17/2015



8:14

8:25

8:35

Rnd 1
1 Tee

11:20am

11:30

11:41

11:51

12:02

12:12

12:23

12:33

file:///C:/Users/lauraneal/AppData/Local/Temp/notes142542/trne... 2/17/2015

12:54

1:05

1:15

Rnd 2
10 Tee

6:40am

6:50

7:01

7:11

7:22

7:32

7:43

7:53

Erik Compton
Coral Gables,
FL

Paul Casey
Surrey, ENG

James Hahn
Alameda, CA

Justin Hicks
West Palm
Beach, FL

Robert Allenby Daniel

Melbourne,
AUS

Jon Curran
Jupiter, FL

Shawn Stefani
Houston, TX

Jeff Overton
Evansville, IN

John Huh
Dallas, TX

Camilo
Villegas
Medellin, COL

Bill Haas
Greenville, SC

Brandt
Snedeker
Nashville, TN

John Merrick
Long Beach,
CA

Summerhays

Farmington, UT

Jonathan
Randolph
Brandon, MS

Francesco
Molinari
Turin, ITA

Nicholas
Thompson
Palm Bch
Gardens, FL

Bryce Molder
Scottsdale, AZ

Angel Cabrera
Cordoba, ARG

Bubba Watson
Bagdad, FL

Ernie Els
South Africa

Rory Sabbatini
Durban, RSA

Page 3 of 5

Carlos Ortiz
Mexico

Andrew
Svoboda
Palm Bch
Gardens, FL

Ryo Ishikawa
Japan

Jin Park
Phoenix, AZ

Colt Knost
Dallas, TX

Danny Lee
Rotorua, NZL

Morgan
Hoffmann
Wyckoff, NJ

Kevin
Streelman
Wheaton, IL

Dustin
Johnson
Myrtle Beach,
SC

Jim Furyk
Ponte Vedra
Bch, FL

Mike Weir
Brights Grv,
ON, CAN



12:44

12:54

1:05

1:15

Rnd 1
10 Tee

11:20am

11:30

11:41

11:51

12:02

12:12

file:///C:/Users/lauraneal/AppData/Local/Temp/notes142542/trne... 2/17/2015

8:04

8:14

8:25

8:35

Rnd 2
1 Tee

6:40am

6:50

7:01

7:11

7:22

7:32

Matt Every
Jacksonville
Bch., FL

Seung-Yul Noh
Irving, TX

Vaughn Taylor Martin Flores

Augusta, GA

Marc
Leishman
Melbourne,
AUS

Kyle Reifers
Charlotte, NC

Dallas, TX

Carl Pettersson
Raleigh, NC

Andrew Putnam

Tacoma, WA

Fabian Gomez Max Homa

Chaco, ARG

Valencia, CA

William McGirt Brian Stuard

Spartanburg, Jackson, Ml
SC

Padraig Jason Gore
Harrington Valencia, CA
Dublin, IRL

Scott Verplank Billy Hurley |l
Edmond, OK  Annapolis, MD
Steven Mark Wilson
Bowditch Chicago, IL
Brisbane,

QLD, AUS

Ryan Moore  Webb Simpson
Las Vegas, Charlotte, NC
NV

Hunter Mahan
Dallas, TX

Russell Henley
Kiawah Island,
SC

Page 4 of 5

Derek Ernst
Las Vegas,
NV

Tim Wilkinson
Palmerston
North, NZL

Spencer Levin
Elk Grove, CA

Michael Block
Aliso Viego,
CA

Chad
Sorensen
Taft, CA

Blake Adams
Eatonton, GA

Zac Blair
Saint George,
UT

Hudson
Swafford
Sea Island,
GA

Lucas Glover
Sea Island,
GA

Charles
Howell 1]
Windermere,
FL

Keegan
Bradley



12:23 7:43
12:33 7:53
12:44 8:04
12:54 8:14
1:05 8:25
1:15 8:35
NOTE:

(App Starting Times for)

(Sat: 8:00am-
10:00am/Sun:8:30am-
10:30am)

(Finish Times for
Sat:3:00pm/Sun:3:30pm)

Tee Times: pgatour.com or
TOUR Links

Woody Austin
Derby, KS

Matt Jones
Sydney, AUS
George

McNeill
Ft. Myers, FL

Chad
Campbell
Andrews, TX

Blayne Barber
Auburn, AL

David
Lingmerth
Tranas, SWE

Ken Duke
Palm City, FL

Page 5 of 5

Woodstock,
VT

Michael
Thompson
Tucson, AZ

Chesson Hadley Kenny Perry

Raleigh, NC

Kevin Na
Las Vegas, NV

Cameron
Tringale
Laguna Niguel,
CA

Derek Fathauer
Jupiter, FL

Jim Herman
Palm City, FL

Franklin, KY

Scott Langley
Scottsdale, AZ

Adam Hadwin
Abbotsford,
B.C., CAN

Cameron
Wilson
Rowayton, CT

Drew Scott
Henderson,
NV

file:///C:/Users/lauraneal/AppData/Local/Temp/notes142542/trne... 2/17/2015



