

Northern Trust Open Groupings & Starting Times

These times are for information purposes only. The official groupings and starting times are posted at the tournament site.

Thursday & Friday, February 19 & 20, 2015

Rnd 1	Rnd 2			
1 Tee	10 Tee			
6:40am	11:20am	Charlie Beljan Mesa, AZ	Brendan Steele Idyllwild, CA	Jim Renner Plainville, MA
6:50	11:30	Aaron Baddeley Melbourne, AUS	Graham DeLaet Weyburn, SK, CAN	Justin Thomas Goshen, KY
7:01	11:41	Pat Perez Scottsdale, AZ	Ricky Barnes Phoenix, AZ	Bernd Wiesberger Austria
7:11	11:51	Brian Harman St Simons Island, GA	Retief Goosen Polokwane, RSA	Vijay Singh Fiji Islands
7:22	12:02	John Senden Brisbane, AUS	Gary Woodland Topeka, KS	K.J. Choi Dallas, TX
7:32	12:12	Geoff Ogilvy Melbourne, AUS	Brendon Todd Atlanta, GA	Charl Schwartzel South Africa
7:43	12:23	Ben Martin Kiawah Island, SC	Scott Stallings Oak Ridge, TN	Nick Watney Dixon, CA
7:53	12:33	Charley Hoffman Las Vegas, NV	Robert Streb Shawnee, KS	Davis Love III Sea Island, GA
8:04	12:44	Jhonattan Vegas Maturin, VEN	Luke Guthrie Quincy, IL	Michael Putnam

				University Place, WA
8:14	12:54	Bo Van Pelt Tulsa, OK	Chris Stroud Houston, TX	David Hearn Brantford, ON, CAN
8:25	1:05	Brian Davis London, ENG	Brice Garnett Gallatin, MO	Tony Finau Lehi, UT
8:35	1:15	Alex Prugh Las Vegas, NV	Carlos Sainz Jr Elgin, IL	Will Zalatoris-Y Plano, TX
Rnd 1	Rnd 2			
10 Tee	1 Tee			
6:40am	11:20am	Brendon de Jonge Zimbabwe	Troy Merritt Meridian, ID	Kevin Kisner Aiken, SC
6:50	11:30	Andres Romero Tucuman, ARG	Jason Kokrak Warren, OH	Gonzalo Fdez- Castano Madrid, ESP
7:01	11:41	Kevin Chappell Fresno, CA	Andres Gonzales Lakewood, WA	John Peterson Fort Worth, TX
7:11	11:51	Scott Brown Aiken, SC	Scott Piercy Las Vegas, NV	Stuart Appleby Cohuna, AUS
7:22	12:02	Jordan Spieth Dallas, TX	Sergio Garcia Castellon, ESP	Fred Couples Los Angeles, CA
7:32	12:12	Jimmy Walker Boerne, TX	Hideki Matsuyama Sendai, JPN	Harris English Sea Island, GA
7:43	12:23	Sang-Moon Bae Seoul, KOR	J.B. Holmes Campbellsville, KY	Justin Leonard Dallas, TX
7:53	12:33	Nick Taylor Abbotsford, B.C., CAN	D.A. Points Pekin, IL	Luke Donald High Wycombe, ENG
8:04	12:44			

		Erik Compton Coral Gables, FL	James Hahn Alameda, CA	Carlos Ortiz Mexico
8:14	12:54	Paul Casey Surrey, ENG	Justin Hicks West Palm Beach, FL	Andrew Svoboda Palm Bch Gardens, FL
8:25	1:05	Robert Allenby Melbourne, AUS	Daniel Summerhays Farmington, UT	Ryo Ishikawa Japan
8:35	1:15	Jon Curran Jupiter, FL	Jonathan Randolph Brandon, MS	Jin Park Phoenix, AZ
Rnd 1 1 Tee 11:20am	Rnd 2 10 Tee 6:40am	Shawn Stefani Houston, TX	Francesco Molinari Turin, ITA	Colt Knost Dallas, TX
11:30	6:50	Jeff Overton Evansville, IN	Nicholas Thompson Palm Bch Gardens, FL	Danny Lee Rotorua, NZL
11:41	7:01	John Huh Dallas, TX	Bryce Molder Scottsdale, AZ	Morgan Hoffmann Wyckoff, NJ
11:51	7:11	Camilo Villegas Medellin, COL	Angel Cabrera Cordoba, ARG	Kevin Streelman Wheaton, IL
12:02	7:22	Bill Haas Greenville, SC	Bubba Watson Bagdad, FL	Dustin Johnson Myrtle Beach, SC
12:12	7:32	Brandt Snedeker Nashville, TN	Ernie Els South Africa	Jim Furyk Ponte Vedra Bch, FL
12:23	7:43	John Merrick Long Beach, CA	Rory Sabbatini Durban, RSA	Mike Weir Brights Grv, ON, CAN
12:33	7:53			

		Matt Every Jacksonville Bch., FL	Seung-Yul Noh Irving, TX	Derek Ernst Las Vegas, NV
12:44	8:04	Vaughn Taylor Augusta, GA	Martin Flores Dallas, TX	Tim Wilkinson Palmerston North, NZL
12:54	8:14	Marc Leishman Melbourne, AUS	Carl Pettersson Raleigh, NC	Spencer Levin Elk Grove, CA
1:05	8:25	Kyle Reifers Charlotte, NC	Andrew Putnam Tacoma, WA	Michael Block Aliso Viego, CA
1:15	8:35	Fabian Gomez Chaco, ARG	Max Homa Valencia, CA	Chad Sorensen Taft, CA
Rnd 1 10 Tee 11:20am	Rnd 2 1 Tee 6:40am	William McGirt Spartanburg, SC	Brian Stuard Jackson, MI	Blake Adams Eatonton, GA
11:30	6:50	Padraig Harrington Dublin, IRL	Jason Gore Valencia, CA	Zac Blair Saint George, UT
11:41	7:01	Scott Verplank Edmond, OK	Billy Hurley III Annapolis, MD	Hudson Swafford Sea Island, GA
11:51	7:11	Steven Bowditch Brisbane, QLD, AUS	Mark Wilson Chicago, IL	Lucas Glover Sea Island, GA
12:02	7:22	Ryan Moore Las Vegas, NV	Webb Simpson Charlotte, NC	Charles Howell III Windermere, FL
12:12	7:32	Hunter Mahan Dallas, TX	Russell Henley Kiawah Island, SC	Keegan Bradley

				Woodstock, VT
12:23	7:43	Woody Austin Derby, KS	Ken Duke Palm City, FL	Michael Thompson Tucson, AZ
12:33	7:53	Matt Jones Sydney, AUS	Chesson Hadley Raleigh, NC	Kenny Perry Franklin, KY
12:44	8:04	George McNeill Ft. Myers, FL	Kevin Na Las Vegas, NV	Scott Langley Scottsdale, AZ
12:54	8:14	Chad Campbell Andrews, TX	Cameron Tringale Laguna Niguel, CA	Adam Hadwin Abbotsford, B.C., CAN
1:05	8:25	Blayne Barber Auburn, AL	Derek Fathauer Jupiter, FL	Cameron Wilson Rowayton, CT
1:15	8:35	David Lingmerth Tranas, SWE	Jim Herman Palm City, FL	Drew Scott Henderson, NV

NOTE:

(App Starting Times for)

(Sat: 8:00am-
10:00am/Sun:8:30am-
10:30am)

(Finish Times for
Sat:3:00pm/Sun:3:30pm)

Tee Times: pgatour.com or
TOUR Links